Carahsoft Technology Corporation

STATE TERM SCHEDULE Index No: STS033

STATE OF OHIO OAKS Contract ID: 534354

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES Category: Hardware/Software
OFFICE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY Rev Date: 12/28/2016
ENTERPRISE IT CONTRACTING
30 E. BROAD ST., 39TH FLOOR, COLUMBUS, OH 43215

This state term contract may be used by any state agencies, as well as properly registered political subdivisions, as
defined in Section 125.04(B) of the Revised Code. Additionally, state universities, vocational schools, community
colleges, and other institutions of higher education may use this contract. But such use is subject to those entities
meeting all requirements under their procurement authority. This is not a requirements contract, and no state agency or
political subdivision is obligated to make purchases under it.

CONTRACT NUMBER 534354 (6/30/2013) Extended through 6/17/2017
CONTRACTOR, PRICES, TERM SCHEDULE, ETC.

P.O.'s To: Invoices From:

0000087775 Same
Carahsoft Technology Corporation

1860 Michael Faraday Drive

Suite 100

Reston, VA 20191

Contractor's Contact:
Mr. Craig P. Abod Telephone: (703) 871-8501 Email: cpa@carahsoft.com

Delivery: Terms:
F.O.B. Destination Net 30 Days
UNSPSC CODES:

All purchase orders placed against this contract shall list the following UNSPSC Codes for the respective items.

43210000 - Computer Equipment and Accessories
43230000 - Software

86000000 - Education and Training Services

81110000 - Computer services

81112200 - Software maintenance and support

81112300 - Computer hardware maintenance and support

EFFECTIVE DATE:

This contract is effective from 5/31/2012 through 6/17/2017, unless extended. Use the contractor's contact information above to obtain
information, approved literature, and certification letter.

APPROVED PRODUCTS/SERVICES:

Only those vendors, products, and services listed in the price pages, approved by the Department of Administrative Services, may be
purchased from this contract. The terms and conditions of this contract may not be modified by any ordering document issued under it.

Last Addendum: 82
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Dealers

OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
534354-21 Same

MBE Participation
Dealer Name & Address
0000052277

Digitek Software, Inc.

650 Radio Drive

Lewis Center, OH 43035

Dealer's Contact:
Name

Mr.  Chetan Bhuta (614) 764-8875 x101

chetan@digiteksw.com

MBE Participation
Dealer Name & Address
0000167161

Diversatec Resources, Inc.
10022 Cheshire Road

Sunbury, OH 43074

OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
534354-14 Same

Dealer's Contact:
Name

Mr. Dan Frost (740) 965-3400

dan.frost@diversatec.net

MBE Participation
Dealer Name & Address
0000057580

InfoVision21, Inc.

6077 Frantz Road

Ste 105

Dublin, OH 43017-3325

OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
534354-37 Same

Dealer's Contact:

Name

MBE Participation
Dealer Name & Address
0000054282

Proteam Solutions, Inc
2740 Airport Drive, Suite 120

Columbus, OH 43219

OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
534354-36 Same

Dealer's Contact:
Name
Ms. Tracy Stearns

(917) 593-6707 (614) 536-0019

gov-sales@psi92.com

MBE Participation
Dealer Name & Address
0000165922

SingleSource IT, Inc.

550 Schrock Rd.

Suite B

Columbus, OH 43229

OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
534354-3 Same

Dealer's Contact:
Name
Mr.  Andrew

Fruechnicht (614) 784-9738

andy@ss-it.com

MBE Participation
Dealer Name & Address
0000224206

Stealth Entry LLC

1900 Polaris Parkway

Suite 450

Columbus, OH 43240

OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
534354-29 Same

Dealer's Contact:
Name
Mr. Israel

Arroyo Jr. (614) 423-9334

iarroyo@stealthentry.com

MBE Participation
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Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000197949 534354-42 Same

TMH Solutions

4176 Menderes Drive

Powell, OH 43065

Dealer's Contact:

Name
Ms. Theresa Harris (614) 581-4450 740-881-3264 Theresa@tmhsolutions.com
MBE Participation _
Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000180541 534354-6 Same

Brown Enterprise Solutions, LLC
5935 Wilcox Place

Suite E

Dublin, OH 43016

Dealer's Contact:

Name
Mr. George Brown (614) 588 0248 X11 (614) 588-0272 gbrown@besolutions.org
MBE Participation _
Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000049194 534354-47 Same

EXCEL Management Systems, Inc.
691 North High Street

2nd Floor

Columbus, OH 43215

Dealer's Contact:

Name
Robert Stearns 614-500-4825 seth.stearns@emsi.com
MBE Participation _
Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000145015 534354-51 Same

Halcyon Solutions, Inc.
5880 Innovation Drive

Dublin, OH 43016

Dealer's Contact:

Name
Sanjay Dudaney 614-322-3969 sanjay@halcyonit.com
MBE Participation _
Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000049717 534354-49 Same

Sophisticated Systems, Inc.
2191 Citygate Drive

Columbus, OH 43219

Dealer's Contact:

Name
Ms. Toula Delinikos (614) 337-6505 tdelinikos@ssicom.com
EDGE _
Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000009406 534354-4 Same

XTEK PARTNERS INC
2402 Advanced Business Center Drive

Columbus, OH 43228

Dealer's Contact:
Name

Ms. Susan Harrah (614) 973-7400 614-652-2694

sharrah@xtekpartners.com
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Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000084896 534354-24 Same

Accuvant Inc

1125 17th Street

Suite 1700

Denver, CO 80293

Dealer's Contact:

Name

Mr.  Trevor Ritz (614) 216-8443 tritz@accuvant.com
Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000234230 534354-52 Same

AEC Group, Inc
1735 5th Avenue

McKeesport, PA 15132

Dealer's Contact:

Name

Matt Harmon 330-323-3673 mharmon@aecgroup.com
Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000074501 534354-35 Same

Cadre Computer Resources Co.
201 East Fifth Street

Suite 1800

Cincinnati, OH 45202

Dealer's Contact:

Name

Ms. Melissa Majewski 513-762-7393 melissa.majewski@cadre.net
Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000153011 534354-7 Same

Cambridge Computer Services Inc.
271 Waverley Oaks Road

Suite 301

Waltham, MA 02452

Dealer's Contact:

jgordon@cambridgecomputer.com

Name

Mr. Jim Gordon (781) 250-3000 x220
Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000085864 534354-40

CDW Government LLC
230 N. Milwaukee Ave.

Vernon Hills, IL 60061

75 Remittance Drive
Suite 1515

Chicago, IL 60675-1515
Dealer's Contact:

Name

Mr. BJ Dieterich (866) 665-7137 bjdiete@cdwg.com
Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000145212 534354-26 Same

CentraComm Communications LTD
323 South Main Street

Findlay, OH 45840
Dealer's Contact:

Name
Ms. Sally Oates (419) 424-2096

soates@centracomm.net
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OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
534354-23 Same

Dealer Name & Address
0000189625

DynTek Services, Inc.

4440 Von Karman, #200

Newport Beach, CA 92660

Dealer's Contact:
Name

Ms. Darlene Pricher 850-219-7917

darlene.pricher@dyntek.com

OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
534354-10 Same

Dealer Name & Address
0000205460

EMERGENT LLC

8219 Leesburg Pike

Suite 300

Vienna, VA 22182

Dealer's Contact:
Name

Mr.  Paul Barolet (703) 268-1975

pbarolet@emergent360.com

OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
534354-33 Same

Dealer Name & Address
0000225852

ENGAGE SYSTEMS LLC
4445 Eastgate Mall

Suite 200

San Diego, CA 92121

Dealer's Contact:
Name

Mr.  Kevin Cline (678) 288-9310

kcline@engage-systems.com

OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
534354-41 Same

Dealer Name & Address
0000229058

ESVA Inc

116 Tazewell Ave

Cape Charles , VA 22310

Dealer's Contact:
Name

Mr. Alec Wyhs 703-673-9017

alec.wyhs@esvainc.com

Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000207263 534354-15 Same

GLOBANET CONSULTING SERVICES

15233 Ventura Blvd.

Suite 1140

Sherman Oaks, CA 91403

Dealer's Contact:
Name
Mr.  Nick

Dishman (310) 202-0757 X237

ndishman@globanet.com

OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
534354-27 Same

Dealer Name & Address
0000052249

Harris, Mackessy & Brennan, Inc.
570 Polaris Parkway

Suite 125

Westerville, OH 43082

Dealer's Contact:
Name

Mr.  Mark J Buchy (614) 221-6831 (614) 221-6856

mjb@hmbnet.com
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Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000082979 534354-48 Same

Horizon Systems, LLC

722 Radio Drive

Lewis Center, OH 43035

Dealer's Contact:

Name

Mr. Robert Hall 740 549 3701 X235 robert.hall@horizonsystems.com
Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000206388 534354-12 Same

INTUITIVE TECHNOLOGY GROUP LLC
1650 W. 82ND ST

SUITE 650

BLOOMINGTON, MN 55431-1419

Dealer's Contact:

Name

Mr. Rob Wille (414) 510-9058 Rob.Wille@intuitivetech.com
Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000199410 534354-34 Same

IQ SOLUTIONS GROUP LLC
570 Polaris Parkway

Suite 110

Westerville, OH 43082

Dealer's Contact:

Name

Mr.  Mark Nield (614) 260-2417 mark@iQsolutionsgroup.com
Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000156334 534354-5 Same

ITS Partners, LLC
4079 Park East Court SE

Grand Rapids, M| 49546

Dealer's Contact:

Name
Ms. Lisa Hamm (616) 242-5300 Ihamm@itsdelivers.com
Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000004004 534354-46
Logicalis
6430 Sherrybrook Drive 1750 South Telegraph Road
Cincinnati, OH 45248 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Dealer's Contact:

Name

Ms. Sonia Oceguera 331-777-3701 sonia.oceguera@us.logicalis.com
Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
0000100036 534354-18 Same

Mainline Information Systems
1700 Summit Lake Drive

Tallahassee, FL 32317
Dealer's Contact:

Name
Mr. Rob Butler (850) 219-5183 (888)794-4792

rob.butler@mainline.com
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Dealer Name & Address
0000058060

MCPc, Inc

1801 Superior Avenue E
Suite 300

Cleveland, OH 44114-2107

Dealer's Contact:
Name
Mr.  Michael Riley

OAKS Contract ID
534354-31

Dealer Invoice From

P.O. Box 643283
Pittsburg, PA 15264

(440) 268-3232

Remit to:

P.O. Box 643283
Pittsburgh, PA 15264-3283

Michael.riley@mcpc.com

Dealer Name & Address
0000002631

MNJ Technologies Direct, Inc.
1025 Busch Parkway

Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

Dealer's Contact:
Name

Mr.  Jimmy Lochner

OAKS Contract ID
534354-17

800-870-4340 x 8341

Dealer Invoice From
Same

(847) 634-0702

jlochner@mnjtech.com

Dealer Name & Address
0000157173

Netech of Ohio Corporation
P.O. Box 99613

Troy, MI 48099

Dealer's Contact:
Name

Mr.  Tom Montes

OAKS Contract ID
534354-22

(614) 831-1200

Dealer Invoice From
Same

(614) 831-1201

Remit to:

0000157173

Netech of Ohio Corporation
4595 Broadmoor Avenue
Suite 190

Grand Rapids, MI 49512

tmontes@netechcorp.com

Dealer Name & Address
0000052475

Netwave Corporation

4342 Lyman Drive

Hilliard, OH 43026

Dealer's Contact:
Name

Dealer Name & Address
0000083035

Nexum Inc.

190 South LaSalle Street
Suite 1450

Chicago, IL 60603

Dealer's Contact:
Name

Mr. Brian Haboush

OAKS Contract ID
534354-2

OAKS Contract ID
534354-28

Dealer Invoice From
Same

Dealer Invoice From
Same

(248) 875-3683

brian@nexuminc.com

Dealer Name & Address
0000084727

Novacoast, Inc.

1505 Chapala Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Dealer's Contact:
Name

Ms. Janice Newlon

OAKS Contract ID
534354-32

Dealer Invoice From
0000090240

HP Inc.

13207 Collections Center Drive

Chicago, IL 60693

800 949 9933 x4156

rfp@novacoast.com
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OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
534354-44 Same

Dealer Name & Address
0000138711

Optiv Security, Inc

1125 17th St, Suite 1700

Denver, CO 80202
Dealer's Contact:

Name
Mr.  Jeff Keyser

jeep.keyser@optiv.com

OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
534354-39 Same

Dealer Name & Address
0000227824

Persistent Systems Inc
2055 Laurelwood Road
Suite 210

Santa Clara, CA 95054

Dealer's Contact:
Name

Mr.  Mark Woods 614 371-0588

mark_woods@persistent.com

OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
534354-11 Same

Dealer Name & Address
0000012518

SHI International Corp.

290 Davidson Road

Somerset, NJ 08873

Dealer's Contact:
Name

Mr. Steve Burnside (614) 276-3191 614-276-3193

Remit to:

PO Box 8500-41155
Philadelphia, PA 19178

steve_burnside@shi.com

OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
534354-43 Same

Dealer Name & Address
0000081304

Sirius Computer Solutions, Inc
10100 Reunion Plaza

Suite 500

San Antonio, TX 78216

Dealer's Contact:
Name
Ms. Phyllis Byrd

(210) 369-0617 (866) 313-0960

phyllis.byrd@siriuscom.com

OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
534354-45 Same

Dealer Name & Address
0000003948

Softchoice

314 West Superior Street, Suite 301

Chicago, IL 60654

Dealer's Contact:

Name
Mr. Craig Glover 312-655-9161
Mr. Gabriel Welmers 312-260-9889 877-310-7639

sledus@softchoice.com
gabriel.welmers@softchoice.com

OAKS Contract ID Dealer Invoice From
534354-13 Same

Dealer Name & Address
0000055143

TEC Communications, Inc
P.O. Box 16124

Rocky River, OH 44116-0124

Dealer's Contact:
Name

Ms. Melanie Schilling (440) 333-5903

mschilling@teccom.net
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Dealer Name & Address OAKS Contract ID
0000218162 534354-50

Vaske Computer, Inc

2310 WEST COUNTY ROAD D

ROSEVILLE, MN 55112

Dealer's Contact:
Name

Dealer Invoice From
Same

Mr. Dylan Bell (651) 366-6446

dbell@collier-it.com
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